
Part A - District-Level Information School District Name

BEDS Code

School Year

I) Contact Information

Mailing Address

Contact First & Last Name Street Address Line 1

Title of Contact Street Address Line 2

Email Address City

Phone Number Zip Code

II) Total Amount of District Spending Allocated to Individual Schools

A) Total Major Operating Funds Spending Total Spending State/Local Federal

General Fund Total Expenditures & Transfers $43,095,212 $43,095,212 $0

Special Aid Fund Total Expenditures & Transfers $604,193 $0 $604,193

School Food Services Fund Total Expenditures & Transfers $795,000 $655,000 $140,000

Debt Service Fund Total Expenditures & Transfers $0 $0 $0

Total Major Operating Funds Spending $44,494,405 $43,750,212 $744,193

B) Exclusions for Non-Instructional Costs Total Spending State/Local Federal

Interfund Transfers $35,000 $35,000 $0

Debt Service $2,167,950 $2,167,950 $0

School Food Services Fund $795,000 $655,000 $140,000

Community Services $0 $0 $0

Adult/Continuing Education $0 $0 $0

Transportation $1,064,034 $1,024,034 $40,000

Employee Benefits Allocated to Above Purposes (see IV below) $7,543 $7,543 $0

Total Non-Instructional Cost Exclusions $4,069,527 $3,889,527 $180,000

C) Exclusions for Tuition/Payments to Non-District Schools Total Spending State/Local Federal Total Pupils Per Pupil

Charter School Tuition $0 $0 $0 0 $0.00

Services Provided to Charter Schools $0 $0 $0 0 $0.00

Other School Districts (Excl. Special Act Districts) $1,090,570 $1,090,570 $0 14 $77,897.86

Prekindergarten Community-Based Organizations $0 $0 $0 0 $0.00

BOCES Instructional Programs (Full-time Only) $1,497,290 $1,497,290 $0 8 $187,161.25

SWD School Age-School Year Tuition $0 $0 $0 0 $0.00

SWD Early Intervention Program Tuition $0 $0 $0 0 $0.00

SWD - Preschool Education (§4410) Tuition $0 $0 $0 0 $0.00

SWD - Summer Education (§4408) Tuition $100,000 $0 $100,000 13 $7,692.31

State-Supported Schools for the Blind & Deaf (§4201) Tuition $0 $0 $0 0 $0.00

Services Provided to Nonpublic Schools $155,000 $155,000 $0 86 $1,802.33

Employee Benefits Allocated to Above Purposes (see IV below) $0 $0 $0

Total Tuition/Payments to Non-District Schools Exclusions $2,842,860 $2,742,860 $100,000

Total Exclusions $6,912,387 $6,632,387 $280,000

D) Projected 2019-20 Enrollment

Total District K-12 Enrollment 1,589

Total District Pre-K Enrollment 0

Total Preschool Special Education Enrollment 0

Total District Enrollment 1,589

Total Funding Allocated to Individual Schools $37,582,018 $37,117,825 $464,193

Total Allocated Funding per Pupil $23,651.36 $23,359.24 $292.13

III) Central District Costs Included in School Allocations

Total Staff Total

A) General Support Costs Total Spending State/Local Federal (FTE Basis)  FTE Spending

Board of Education $29,867 $29,867 $0 0.0 $0.00

Central Personnel $2,037,643 $2,037,643 $0 12.5 $163,011.44

Operation and Maintenance of Plant $2,961,558 $2,961,558 $0 21.0 $141,026.57

Other Central Services $504,706 $504,706 $0 0.0 $0.00

Employee Benefits for General Support Staff (see IV below) $1,022,042 $1,022,042 $0

Total General Support Costs $6,555,816 $6,555,816 $0 33.5

Total General Support Costs per Pupil $4,125.75 $4,125.75 $0.00

Total Staff Total

B) District Academic Support Costs Total Spending State/Local Federal (FTE Basis)  FTE Spending

Curriculum Development & Supervision $47,558 $47,558 $0 0.0 $0.00

Research, Planning & Evaluation $0 $0 $0 0.0 $0.00

In-Service Training $0 $0 $0 0.0 $0.00

Committee on Special Education/Preschool Special Education $249,315 $249,315 $0 0.4 $623,287.50

Summer Programming and Services $0 $0 $0 0.0 $0.00

Other Districtwide Staff $239,056 $239,056 $0 2.0 $119,528.00

Employee Benefits for District Academic Support Staff (see IV below) $195,479 $195,479 $0

Total District Academic Support Costs $731,408 $731,408 $0 2.4

Total District Academic Support Costs per Pupil $460.29 $460.29 $0.00

C) Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB) $1,693,709 $1,693,709 $0

Total OPEB per Pupil $1,065.90 $1,065.90 $0.00

Total Central District Costs Included in School Allocations $8,980,933 $8,980,933 $0

Total Central District Costs per Pupil $5,651.94 $5,651.94 $0.00

Total Funding Allocated to Individual Schools excl. Central Costs $28,601,085 $28,136,892 $464,193

Total Allocated Funding per Pupil $17,999.42

IV) District Average Fringe Rate for Allocation of Employee Benefits

Total Employee Benefits in General Fund & Special Aid Fund $9,852,759

Other Post-Employment Benefits $1,693,709

Total Employee Benefits for Active Employees $8,159,050

Total Personal Service in General Fund & Special Aid Fund $22,137,636

District Average Fringe Rate 36.856012990728%

Funding Source

Funding Source

Funding Source

Funding Source

Funding Source

Assistant Superintendent for Business

kbucci@ryeneck.org MAMARONECK
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Kimberly Bucci 310 HORNIDGE ROAD



Part B - Basic School-Level Information

BEDS Code School Name Local School Code School Type

Lowest 

Grade

Highest 

Grade

Does this 

school serve its 

full planned 

grade span? 

(Y/N)

If no, is this 

school opening 

this school 

year? (Y/N)

Is the school 

scheduled to 

close? (Y/N)

If so, what 

year?

K-12 

Enrollment

Pre-K

Enrollment

Preschool 

Special Ed 

Enrollment

K-12

FRPL

Count

K-12

ELL 

Count

K-12

SWD

Count

Classroom 

Teachers w/ 0-3 

Years Experience

Classroom 

Teachers w/ More 

than 3 Years 

Experience

Para-

professional 

Classroom Staff

Principals & 

Other Admin 

Staff

Pupil Support 

Services Staff

All Remaining 

Staff Total Staff

Total 

Classroom 

Teachers

Total Non 

Teaching Staff

661901030001 F E BELLOWS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 30001 Elementary School 3 5 Yes No 369 0 0 51 17 38 0.0 28.1 8.1 1.0 5.0 3.7 45.9 28.1 17.8

661901030002 RYE NECK SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 30002 Senior High School 9 12 Yes No 485 0 0 72 8 69 3.6 36.7 5.8 1.0 7.7 2.9 57.7 40.3 17.4

661901030004 RYE NECK MIDDLE SCHOOL 30004 Middle/Junior High School 6 8 Yes No 408 0 0 69 12 37 2.5 32.7 10.1 1.0 6.9 2.4 55.6 35.2 20.4

661901030005 DANIEL WARREN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 30005 Elementary School K 2 Yes No 327 0 0 46 33 16 1.0 20.4 12.0 1.0 5.8 3.0 43.2 21.4 21.8

District Total 1,589 0 0 238 70 160 7.1 117.9 36.0 4.0 25.4 12.0 202.4 125.0 77.4

Grade Span School Status Projected Enrollment & Demographics Projected Staffing (FTE Basis)



Part C - Basic School-Level Allocations

Number of district-operated schools:

BEDS Code School Name Local School Code

Classroom 

Teachers

All Other 

Salaries

Employee 

Benefits

BOCES 

Services All Other

Total Allocation 

by Object

General Ed 

K-12 Pre-K

Special Ed 

K- 12 Preschool

School 

Administration

Instructional 

Media

Pupil

Support

Services

Total Allocation 

by Purpose

State & Local 

Funding

Federal 

Funding

Total Funding 

Source by School

State & Local

Funding per Pupil

Federal Funding 

per Pupil

Central District 

Costs

Total School 

Allocation w/ 

Central District 

Costs

Total School 

Funding per Pupil

661901030001 F E BELLOWS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 30001 $2,565,294 $1,659,307 $1,557,019 $34,207 $502,518 $6,318,345 $3,932,519 $0 $1,397,109 $0 $272,919 $426,052 $289,915 $6,318,514 $6,196,502 $122,012 $6,318,514 $16,793 $331 $2,085,566 $8,404,080 $22,775

661901030002 RYE NECK SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 30002 $4,000,954 $2,012,786 $2,216,425 $338,609 $951,109 $9,519,883 $6,076,429 $0 $898,425 $0 $276,015 $366,532 $1,902,722 $9,520,123 $9,343,383 $176,740 $9,520,123 $19,265 $364 $2,741,191 $12,261,314 $25,281

661901030004 RYE NECK MIDDLE SCHOOL 30004 $3,017,360 $1,903,917 $1,813,786 $90,816 $551,022 $7,376,901 $4,395,138 $0 $1,230,544 $0 $319,733 $333,167 $1,098,516 $7,377,098 $7,292,580 $84,518 $7,377,098 $17,874 $207 $2,305,992 $9,683,090 $23,733

661901030005 DANIEL WARREN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 30005 $2,460,588 $1,193,212 $1,346,645 $32,172 $352,587 $5,385,204 $3,686,314 $0 $900,779 $0 $266,613 $268,149 $263,495 $5,385,350 $5,304,427 $80,923 $5,385,350 $16,221 $247 $1,848,184 $7,233,534 $22,121

District Total $12,044,196 $6,769,222 $6,933,876 $495,804 $2,357,236 $28,600,334 $18,090,400 $0 $4,426,857 $0 $1,135,280 $1,393,900 $3,554,648 $28,601,085 $28,136,892 $464,193 $28,601,085 $8,980,933 $37,582,018

School Allocation by Object (excl. Central Costs) School Allocation by Purpose (excl. Central Costs) Funding Source by School Per Pupil Allocation

Personal Service General Education Special Education Instructional Support



Part D - School-Level Spending on Prekindergarten and Community Schools Programming

Number of district-operated schools:

BEDS Code School Name Local School Code

Does this school 

offer a Pre-K 

program? (Y/N)

Does this school offer 

student/family 

support or 

community schools 

services? (Y/N)

4-Year-Old 

Full-Day

4-Year-Old 

Half-Day

3-Year-Old 

Full-Day

3-Year-Old 

Half-Day

Total Pre-K 

Enrollment

State Universal 

Pre-K Grants 

(UPK)

Other State &  

Local Funding

Federal  

Funding

Total Pre-K 

Spending

Community 

Schools Site 

Coordinator 

(FTE Basis)

Enriched 

Academic 

Services

Health, 

Mental 

Health/

Counseling, 

Dental Care

Nutrition 

Services

Legal 

Services

After-School 

Programs/

Extended Day 

Programs All Other

Total 

Community 

Schools 

Spending

Foundation Aid 

Community 

Schools Set-Aside

Other State & 

Local Funding

Federal 

Funding

661901030001 F E BELLOWS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 30001 No No 0 $0 $0

661901030002 RYE NECK SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 30002 No No 0 $0 $0

661901030004 RYE NECK MIDDLE SCHOOL 30004 No No 0 $0 $0

661901030005 DANIEL WARREN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 30005 No No 0 $0 $0

Total in District Schools 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

# of CBO Sites

4-Year-Old 

Full-Day

4-Year-Old 

Half-Day

3-Year-Old 

Full-Day

3-Year-Old 

Half-Day

Total Pre-K 

Enrollment

State Universal 

Pre-K Grants 

(UPK)

Other State & 

Local Funding

Federal 

Funding

Total Pre-K 

Spending

Total in Prekindergarten Community-Based Organizations 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0

District Total with CBOs 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Projected Pre-K CBO Enrollment Projected Pre-K CBO Funding

Prekindergarten Programs Student, Family, and Community Schools Programs

Projected Pre-K Enrollment Projected Pre-K Funding Spending by Purpose Funding Source by Program



Part E - Locally Implemented Funding Formula

Are schools allocated a sizeable portion of their funding via a locally implemented formula? No

Number of district-operated schools:

BEDS Code School Name Local School Code

Local Formula

Allocation

Allocation If 

Local Formula 

Fully Funded Difference % Funded Total Funding (See Part C)

Local 

Formula as % 

of Total 

Funding Other Funding

661901030001 F E BELLOWS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 30001

661901030002 RYE NECK SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 30002

661901030004 RYE NECK MIDDLE SCHOOL 30004

661901030005 DANIEL WARREN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 30005

District Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0



 

Education Law §3614 School Funding Allocation Report  

Part F - Narrative Description  

 

1. Describe the local methodology/approach used to allocate funds to each school in the 

district during the process of budget development and implementation. If schools are 

allocated funds—either in part or in full—through a formula, outline the nature/mechanics 

of the formula and the elements impacting each school’s allocation. In addition, explain any 

non-formulaic elements impacting each school’s allocation. (Please note that this question 

asks about the district’s budget process, not about how the district completed the New York 

State School Funding Transparency Form.) 

Rye Neck UFSD does not utilize a formal methodology to allocate funds.  The majority of the 

District’s allocation method is based on available funds, class size, staffing needs, contractual 

obligations, and necessary repairs and maintenance which vary between the buildings year to year.    

 

Services, supplies and similar categories are allocated based on historical expenses, as well as based 

on specific needs requests. 

 

District level education expenses (e.g. licensing, software) are allocated on a per-pupil basis. 

 

While they have separate BEDS codes, the Middle School and the High School share one building 

and certain facilities (e.g. library, performing arts center, gymnasium).  The costs associated with the 

shared facilities are allocated on a 50/50 basis. 

2. If applicable, is there anything unique about certain schools which explain why per pupil 

spending at these locations may be significantly higher/lower than the district average?  

Rye Neck UFSD has four schools, Daniel Warren Elementary (K-2), F.E. Bellows Elementary (3-5), 

Middle School (6-8) and High School (9-12).  As mentioned in question 1, the MS and the HS share a 

building.  Pupil headcount per building can vary year to year which can require the movement of 

certain teaching staff and the related allocation of certain expenses (technology, special services costs, 

etc.).  In addition, the needs of students can vary between buildings and therefore costs and 

resources are reallocated year by year as necessary. 

3. If applicable, describe any items which the district feels are anomalous in nature and require 

additional description beyond the Excel entry.  

Not applicable. 

 

 


